
Policies

POLICIES
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Fall 2024

Thursday, August 22 Faculty obligation begins

Monday, August 26 Credit Classes begin

Saturday, August 31 No Saturday credit classes

Monday, September 2 Labor Day, College closed

Friday, October 11 Midterm grades due by 5 p.m.

Saturday, October 12 No Saturday credit classes

Monday, October 14 Columbus Day. No credit classes. College is open.

Tuesday, October 15 Monday make-up day, day and evening classes

Friday, November 8 Last date to withdraw from a course with a "W"

Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Recess begins. No credit classes. College is open.

Thursday, November 28 - Sunday, December 1 Thanksgiving recess. No credit classes. College is closed.

Saturday, December 7 Last day of regularly scheduled classes

Saturday, December 14 Last day of the semester

Thursday, December 18 Grades due by noon

Winter 2024/25

Thursday, December 19 Credit classes begin

Wednesday, December 25 Christmas observed. College closed.

Wednesday, January 1 New Year's Day, College Closed

Monday, January 6 Deadline for withdrawal with a "W"

Thursday, January 9 Last day of classes

Friday, January 10 Grades due by noon

Spring 2025

Monday, January 13 Faculty obligation begins

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Day, College is closed

Tuesday, January 21 Credit classes begin

Saturday, February 15 No Saturday credit classes

Monday, February 17 President's Day, College is closed

Tuesday, February 18 Monday make-up day, day and evening classes
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Friday, March 14 Mid-term grades due by 5 p.m.

Monday, March 17 - Sunday, March 23 Mid-semester recess

Friday, April 11 Last date to withdraw from a course with a "W"

Tuesday, May 6 Last day of regularly scheduled credit classes

Wednesday, May 7 - Tuesday, May 13 Day and evening assessment and exam period (all courses must
meet on the day/time provided on the Final Exam Schedule

Friday, May 15 Grades due by noon

Thursday, May 16 Commencement ceremony

Thursday, May 16 Faculty obligation ends

Summer 2025

First Six-Week Summer Session

Tuesday, May 20 Classes begin

Monday, May 26 Memorial Day, College closed

Monday, June 16 Last day to withdraw from a class with a W

Thursday, June 19 Juneteenth, College closed

Thursday, June 26 Last day of first six-week summer semester

Monday, June 30 Grades due by noon

Second Six-Week Summer Session

Monday, July 7 Classes begin

Thursday, July 31 Last date to withdraw from a course with a W

Tuesday, August 12 Last day of second six-week summer session

Thursday, August 14 Grades due by noon

Full Twelve-Week Summer Session

Tuesday, May 20 Classes begin

Monday, May 26 Memorial Day, College closed

Thursday, June 19 Juneteenth, College closed

Monday, June 30 - Sunday, July 6 Independence Day recess, no classes

Friday, July 4 Independence Day, College closed

Monday, July 21 Last date to withdraw from a course with a W

Tuessday, August 12 Last day of full summer session

Thursday, August 14 Grades due by noon

2 DUTCHESS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 CATALOG



Policies

DUTCHESS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 CATALOG 3


	Policies
	Academic
			Calendar


